set out below.  These disclosures present interest rate risk based on the underlying financial assets
at fair value.

  As at 31 As at 31
  March 2012  March 2011

Asset Type £000’s £000’s

Cash and cash equivalents 98,850 72,972

Fixed Interest Securities 367,045 362,499

Total 465,895 435,471

Interest rate risk - sensitivity analysis

The council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the fund and the
value of the net assets available to pay benefits.  A 100 basis point (bps) movement in interest rates
is consistent with the level of sensitivity applied as part of the fund’s risk management strategy.
The fund’s investment advisor has advised that long-term average rates are expected to move less
than 100 basis points from one year to the next and experience suggests that such movements are
likely.

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain
constant, and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/- 100
bps change in interest rates:

  Carrying Change in year
  amount as at in the net assets
  31 March 2012 available to pay benefits

+100bps -100bps

Asset Type £000’s £000’s £000’s

Cash and cash equivalents 98,850 99,838 97,862
Fixed Interest Securities 367,045 370,715 363,374

Total change in assets available 465,895 470,553 461,235

Page 79

Report &
Accounts
2 0 1 2

46 Kent County Council  Superannuation Fund

Notes to the Accounts

  Carrying Change in year
  amount as at in the net assets
  31 March 2011 available to pay benefits

+100bps -100bps

Asset Type £000’s £000’s £000’s

Cash and cash equivalents 72,972 73,702 72,242
Fixed Interest Securities 362,499 366,124 358,874

Total change in assets available 435,471 439,826 431,116

Currency Risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument
will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.  The fund is exposed to currency risk
on financial instruments that are denominated in any currency other than the functional currency
of the fund (GBP). The fund holds both monetary and non-monetary assets denominated in
currencies other than GBP

The fund’s currency rate risk is routinely monitored by the council and its investment advisors in
accordance with the fund’s risk management strategy, including monitoring the range of exposure